M02000003064				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	- 60008970296			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/18/0201051015 **125.00			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL     (Business Entity Name)     (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 02 NOV 18 PH 447 SECKE LAAY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA			
Office Use Only	B)			

.

## ESSER - WINES Ltd. -SERVING THE WINE INDUSTRY SINCE 1961-

October 18, 2002

ຂ

<del>o</del>

PA

--- П

ASSEEL FLORI

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Please see enclosed application to register as a foreign LLC in Florida, Certificate of existence, and check for \$125.

Sincerely,

Conne Greece

Connie Greene Import-Export Manager

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

\_ \_

. . . . . . .

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	ESSET WINES, LC (Name of foreign limited liability company)							
2.	State of California - Secretary of State (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if applicable)							
4.	NOV 19,2001 (Date of Organization) 5. <u>Perpetual</u> (Duration: Year limited liability company will exist or "perpetual")	ase to 1						
6.	November 2002 (Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 608.501, 608.502, and 817.155, 155).							
7.	1200 Doudell, st. Helena, CA 94574	<u> </u>						
(Street address of principal office)								
8.	8. If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here							
9.	9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:							

1200 DOWDELL, ST. HELENA, CA 94574

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: We wholesale

wine to distribu Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

connie Greene - Attorney - in-fact

Typed or printed name of signee

10/28/	2002 12:44 7079531370	MANFRED ES		PAGE
	5 🖌 👌			
		•		
•				
				*
•				
•	CERT	FIFICATE OF DESIGNA	TION OF	· •
	REGISTE	RED AGENT/REGISTE	RED ÖFFICE	•
	. •			•
	PURSUANT TO THE PROVISION	ONS OF SECTION 608,415 or (	608.507 FLORIDA STA	RES
	THE UNDERSIONED LIMITED			
•	STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE			•
	STATE OF FLORIDA.		and a second	
				<b>8</b>
	•	· .		
	1. The name of the Limited Liab	sility Company is:		ੰ 2 ਜ
	Eerc	ar Wines		
	C226	a wines		FT
				32 0
	2. The name and the Florida stro	ect address of the registered agei	nt and office are: 3 SS	÷.
\$ · ·	· _			
•		N BOOTH		-1
· ·		(Name)		r e star
-	· · · ·	(2,2,2,2)		
	1100 000 000	HIS CLOODE		۲
		N 163 Street		v 4
	flor	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT ACC	CEPTABLE)	
				с Сэ
r. F	Miami	, FL n. 3316	A CONTRACTOR	
	1: (QIII)	(City/State/Zip)		<ul> <li>► 1 - ξ<sup>2</sup></li> </ul>
• •		t the first states the states of f		
, , ,				· ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	agent and to accept service of p		. e secondaria

.....

;~ , ;>

2

大学をないたい ひろう あっかいろう

ć

statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my dutics, and Lain familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

(Signature)

\$

\$

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application \$
  - 25.00 **Designation of Registered Agent**
  - 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
  - 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

j:

dir.



I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the **19th day of November, 2001, ESSER WINES, LLC,** became recognized under the laws of the State of California by filing its Articles of Organization in this office; and

That no record exists in this office of a certificate of cancellation of said limited liability company nor of a court declaring cancellation thereof; and

That according to the records of this office, the said limited liability company is authorized to exercise all its powers, rights and privileges and is in good legal standing in the State of California; and

That no information is available in this office on the financial condition of this limited liability company.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of October 24, 2002.

BILL JONES Secretary of State